Sabina shall also comply with the conditions applying to water use (Part C of Licence) wherein 

the use of water from Goose Lake, Llama Lake and Umwelt Lake in summer, including proximal 

sources to drilling targets [and trenches] shall not exceed two hundred and sixty-seven (267) cubic 

metres per day. 

The Plan was distributed for a public review and comments with a deadline for submission set at 

June 13, 2019.  On May 30, 2019, the Environment and Climate Change Canada (ECCC) advised 

the Board that it has no comments regarding this trenching proposal in accordance with the